MAX 10 FPGA Device Overview
2015.05.04
M10-OVERVIEW Subscribe Send Feedback
MAX® 10 devices are single-chip, non-volatile low-cost programmable logic devices (PLDs) to integrate
the optimal set of system components.
The highlights of the MAX 10 devices include:
• Internally stored dual configuration flash
• User flash memory

MAX 10 Device Ordering Information
Figure 1: Sample Ordering Code and Available Options for MAX 10 Devices - Preliminary
V : Wafer-Level Chip Scale (WLCSP)
E : Plastic Enhanced Quad Flat Pack (EQFP)
M : Micro FineLine BGA (MBGA)
U : Ultra FineLine BGA (UBGA)
F : FineLine BGA (FBGA)
Family Signature
Package Type
WLCSP Package Type
36 : 36 pins, 3 mm x 3 mm
81 : 81 pins, 4 mm x 4 mm
EQFP Package Type
144 : 144 pins, 22 mm x 22 mm
UBGA Package Type
169 : 169 pins, 11 mm x 11 mm
324 : 324 pins, 15 mm x 15 mm
FBGA Package Type
256 : 256 pins, 17 mm x 17 mm
484 : 484 pins, 23 mm x 23 mm
672 : 672 pins, 27 mm x 27 mmMBGA Package Type
153 : 153 pins, 8 mm x 8 mm
Package Code
Operating Temperature
FPGA Fabric
Speed Grade Optional Suffix
Indicates specific device
options or shipment method
6 (fastest)
7
8
10M 16 DA U 484 I 7 G
SC : Single supply - compact features
SF : Single supply - flash features with RSU option
SA : Single supply - analog and flash features
with RSU option
DC : Dual supply - compact features
DF : Dual supply - flash features with RSU option
DA : Dual supply - analog and flash features
with RSU option
Feature Options
02 : 2K logic elements
04 : 4K logic elements
08 : 8K logic elements
16 : 16K logic elements
25 : 25K logic elements
40 : 40K logic elements
50 : 50K logic elements
Member Code
10M : MAX 10
G : RoHS6
ES : Engineering sample
C : Commercial (T  = 0° C to 85° C)
I : Industrial (T  = - 40° C to 100° C)
A : Automotive (T  = - 40° C to 125° C)
J
J
J
Note: The –I6 speed grade MAX 10 FPGA device option is not available by default in the Quartus II
software. Contact your local Altera sales representatives for support.
Related Information
Altera Product Selector
Provides the latest information about Altera products.
MAX 10 Device Feature Options
Table 3: Feature Options for MAX 10 Devices
Option Feature
Compact Devices with core architecture featuring single configuration image with self-configu‐
ration capability
4 MAX 10 Device Ordering Information
M10-OVERVIEW
2015.05.04